Campionato GAF 2-6 categoria individuale e specialita - Prima prova

quarta-Junior A+B

Pos

Atleta

1 FORZATI GIADA (34919)

2 ZANGHERI MARTINA (29808)

3 LAZZARI BIANCA (29796)

4 TOMASSI LUDOVICA (29805)

5 BADALONI ARIANNA (34894)

6 PERETTO PENELOPE (34952)

7 GUARALDI CECILIA (334)

8 PICCAGLIA ELISA (34953)

9 LORENZETTI ROSA (24454)
10 GALARDINI MARTINA (34923)
11 CALONACI SARA (9991)

quarta-Senior A+B

Pos

Atleta
1 ROMANO CHIARA (606)
2 MEDINA ELENA (443)
3 VALBONESI CAMILLA (10048)
4 ROSSI SERENA (1485)
5 PETRELLA RACHELE (26339)

quinta-Junior A+B

Pos

Atleta
1 LUCCHINI CELESTE (34941)
2 GRILLO ELISA (34933)
3 CARIGI SARAH (24386)

Data Nascita
08-12-2012
20-10-2011
08-05-2012
22-09-2010
15-08-2010
18-04-2012
17-01-2010
09-05-2011
06-02-2010
19-08-2011
28-05-2009

Data Nascita
29-12-2008
30-03-2008
24-04-2007
20-08-2007
08-02-2005

Data Nascita
29-12-2012
18-08-2012
10-01-2010

Societa

POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
G.S. ATLETICA 75 A.S.D.

G.S. ATLETICA 75 A.S.D.

G.S. ATLETICA 75 A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
VITAL A.S.D.

POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
POL.VA CAVA GINNASTICA ASD APS

Societa

SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
POL.VA CAVA GINNASTICA ASD APS

ANIMO A.S.D.

ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA

Societa

POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
VITALA.S.D.

Punti

51,900
51,100
50,900
50,700
49,200
49,200
48,300
48,000
46,800
44,900
0,000

Punti

51,000
50,300
48,500
46,400
45,600

Punti
52,200
52,000
0,000



quinta-Senior A+B+C

Pos

Atleta
1 PEDRAZZINI MATILDE (534)
2 GHIDDI SARA (30048)
3 AMATO YOUMA (4777)

seconda-Allieve A+B

Pos

Atleta

1 FILIPPUCCI ELENA (29794)

2 ZECCHI IRENE (34973)

3 PROFETA AURORA (34955)

4 ROMANI SOFIA (29802)

5 LAMBERTINI ZOE (34937)

6 BANDO GINEVRA (26158)

7 ARGINATI ANITA (34893)

8 WURZER MELIA (19940)

9 CARBONARA LETIZIA (29788)
10 CAVIGLIANO MARGHERITA (34906)
11 MARCACCINI GAIA (29797)

seconda-Junior A-2011

Pos

Atleta
1 REBUTTINI LETIZIA (5009)
2 VERRI GAIA (30090)
3 DURASTANTI MAILA (26220)
4 NECULEA JESSICA (5641)
5 TRINCA MARIA VANESSA (725)
6 ORLANDO GIORGIA (30065)
7 PEDRAZZINI CECILIA (535)
8 BALZANO LAURA (4794)
9 BATTAGLIOLI AURORA (20650)

Data Nascita
29-04-2008
09-08-1999
31-05-2005

Data Nascita
17-01-2013
07-02-2015
07-10-2015
23-06-2014
04-12-2014
24-02-2013
19-01-2016
28-10-2013
02-03-2013
13-05-2015
25-01-2013

Data Nascita
15-03-2011
01-10-2011
09-04-2011
26-04-2011
06-01-2011
12-12-2011
12-05-2011
25-09-2011
15-11-2011

Societa

SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L.
SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD

Societa

G.S. ATLETICA 75 A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
G.S. ATLETICA 75 A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D
G.S. ATLETICA 75 A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
G.S. ATLETICA 75 A.S.D.

Societa

SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD
GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L.

ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA

PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS

SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L.

SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD
POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD

Punti

51,600
50,300
49,500

Punti

57,000
56,900
56,800
56,700
55,800
55,500
55,300
54,600
53,800
53,600
52,100

Punti

59,700
59,700
59,400
58,900
58,800
58,600
58,300
58,300
58,000



10 MARCONE ANNA (1455)

11 STOCCHI SOFIA (20680)

12 SACCHETTI GRETA (20590)
13 CAGNI JENNIFER (19446)

14 SULA KRISTEL (20681)

15 CASA CELESTE (20655)

16 MORA BEATRICE (20670)

17 SAVARESE MARTINA (26375)
18 GOLFIERI CATERINA (19879)

seconda-Junior A-2012

Pos

Atleta
1 BONGRANI ELENA (1397)
2 D'ANNIBALLE VIOLA (4857)
3 TINCANI VIOLA (5047)
4 ROVERSI ANNASOLE (616)
5 TAPARELLI ALICE (30747)
6 BUONGIORNO MARTINA (20461)
7 MANFREDINI DILETTA (4929)
8 VALGIMIGLI CATERINA HAYDEE (10049)
9 MORELLI ALESSIA (10029)
10 MANNI CATERINA (407)
11 CICOGNANI ASIA (9996)

seconda-Junior B-2009

Pos

Atleta
1 MAINI GRETA (30735)
2 CAPUTO SOFIA (26183)
3 ETTORRE EMMA (20660)
4 MEDIOLI ANITA (16900)
5 DI PASCALE CECILIA (1781)
6 ZANICHELLI ANITA (20619)

07-10-2011
23-12-2011
11-08-2011
11-04-2011
19-04-2011
22-03-2011
07-11-2011
06-04-2011
20-06-2011

Data Nascita
10-01-2012
25-07-2012
18-09-2012
08-11-2012
30-07-2012
06-11-2012
25-08-2012
09-08-2012
28-01-2012
16-06-2012
29-03-2012

Data Nascita
05-02-2009
06-04-2009
11-08-2009
20-04-2009
25-06-2009
12-01-2009

ANIMO A.S.D.

POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD
US SATURNO GUASTALLA SCSD

POL. L'ARENA MONTECCHIO A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD
POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD
POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD
ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA
PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D

Societa

ANIMO A.S.D.

SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD
SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD
SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
CORASSORI POL.VA ASD

US SATURNO GUASTALLA SCSD

SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD
POL.VA CAVA GINNASTICA ASD APS

POL.VA CAVA GINNASTICA ASD APS

SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
POL.VA CAVA GINNASTICA ASD APS

Societa

CORASSORI POL.VA ASD

ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA
POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD
EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD

US SATURNO GUASTALLA SCSD

56,900
56,500
56,200
55,700
55,700
55,400
54,800
0,000

0,000

Punti

61,000
60,200
59,900
59,500
58,600
58,100
58,000
57,500
57,100
56,600
54,200

Punti

60,500
60,300
59,400
58,200
58,000
57,700



7 MORETTI LINDA (25156)
8 TAZZIOLI GRETA (1844)
9 FERRARI ANNA (1786)
10 CANTIELLO VIOLA (1765)
11 LANCELLOTTI LETIZIA (30731)
12 FERRONI GAIA (1788)
13 GENERANI EMILY (20665)
14 GIARRIZZO LUDOVICA (29713)
15 PALLADINI CLOE (1813)
16 PASTORE ALICE (1816)
17 SALTARI SARA (626)

seconda-Junior B-2010

Pos

Atleta
1 BALBONI SOFIA (18002)
2 ARGENTATI ELISA (26146)
3 BIANCHI MARTINA (20446)
4 ZANICHELLI NICOLE (20623)
5 GIGLI GRETA (26249)
6 DI NUZZO MATILDE (20658)
7 BERNARDONI LAURA (71)
8 ALTIERI ANNA CHIARA (13)
9 CORSINI GLORIA (1776)
10 GALASSI CHIARA (29706)
11 SEGHEDONI CHIARA (647)
12 BORTOLOTTI BENEDETTA (102)
13 MARENCO LUCIA (418)
14 BERNABEI EMMA (30018)
15 ZAMBELLI MATILDE (17932)
16 GRECO CATERINA (5625)
17 MARMO CECILIA (4935)
18 SAMIA JANNATE (627)

09-05-2009
27-05-2009
28-11-2009
04-12-2009
02-10-2009
27-09-2009
25-05-2009
19-07-2009
13-03-2009
20-07-2009
17-09-2009

Data Nascita
19-04-2010
25-10-2010
27-08-2010
24-04-2010
03-12-2010
03-05-2010
24-03-2010
11-08-2010
13-01-2010
06-02-2010
16-10-2010
24-12-2010
15-08-2010
04-12-2010
03-03-2010
15-07-2010
08-01-2010
26-03-2010

PALAGYM ASD

SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD
SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD
SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD
CORASSORI POL.VA ASD

SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD
POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD
SANTARCANGELO ASD

SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD
SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD
SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS

Societa

U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D.

ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA

US SATURNO GUASTALLA SCSD

US SATURNO GUASTALLA SCSD

ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA

POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD

SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD
SANTARCANGELO ASD

SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L.
EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS

SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD
SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS

57,400
56,800
56,800
56,800
56,500
56,400
55,900
55,400
53,900
53,200
53,200

Punti

62,100
60,800
60,700
60,400
60,400
59,600
59,500
59,100
58,000
57,900
57,600
57,000
56,800
55,400
55,000
54,900
0,000

0,000



seconda-Senior A-2006+B+C

Pos

Atleta
1 ADEN ABDI SARA (4775)
2 FRONTALINI NICLA (26239)
3 FERRARIO GIADA (30730)
4 |ORI GIULIA (4082)
5 COSTI EMILIA (7209)
6 RIGHI MARTINA (28453)

seconda-Senior A-2007+2008

Pos

Atleta

1 PULLI ILARIA (20676)

2 MATTIOLI VERA (18139)

3 ORLANDI GIULIA (4097)

4 ILARIUZZI ERICA (16880)

5 SBREGA SARA (26376)

6 POPPI ELENA (1824)

7 NISCI ALESSIA (20673)

8 BERTOLOTTI ALICE (16810)

9 BRACCHI MARTINA (16818)
10 BRAGAZZI GAIA (25144)
11 VEZZANI GIULIA (20616)

12 BAVUTTI VALENTINA (30725)

13 LO BRANO ELIANA (28644)
14 SANTI VALENTINA (33452)
15 NARDELLA SYRIA (29731)
16 FOLLI MARTINA (20662)
17 MAGNANI SARA (4084)

18 VIAPPIANI EMMA SOPHIE (1850)

19 SIMONI GIORGIA (19930)

20 MANCINI CAROLINA (26285)

Data Nascita
03-09-2006
26-09-2006
21-07-2004
06-02-2002
29-08-2006
24-10-2005

Data Nascita
05-01-2008
19-08-2007
09-07-2007
12-09-2007
24-09-2008
24-02-2007
05-01-2007
11-07-2007
07-11-2008
20-09-2008
06-08-2007
03-12-2008
29-10-2008
04-09-2008
13-12-2008
05-11-2008
15-10-2007
28-04-2008
02-07-2007
01-10-2007

Societa

SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD

ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA
CORASSORI POL.VA ASD
CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD
HAPPY TIME A.S.D.

A.S.D. GINNASTICA CONERO

Societa

POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD
U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D.
CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD
EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA
SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD
POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD
EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

PALAGYM ASD

US SATURNO GUASTALLA SCSD
CORASSORI POL.VA ASD

ONDA BLU ASD APS

EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD
SANTARCANGELO ASD

POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD
CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD
SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD
PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D

ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA

Punti

60,300
59,200
56,100
55,900
55,300
42,900

Punti

60,600
59,700
59,600
59,500
59,000
58,500
57,800
57,100
57,000
56,200
56,100
55,800
55,100
55,000
54,800
54,700
53,300
52,900
0,000

0,000



sesta-A/B

Pos Atleta
1 BONTEMPI ALESSIA (29786)
2 GIANNOTTI LETIZIA (24437)
3 MORRI FRANCESCA (24478)

sesta-C-senior

Pos Atleta
1 BALESTRI VIRGINIA (34896)
2 GIOANNETTI MOLA MICHELLE (34929)

sesta-D-Junior+Senior

Pos Atleta
1 CASTELLANI LINDA (29789)
2 BIANCHI MATILDE (24369)
3 ZANGHERI SABRINA (29809)

terza-Allieve B

Pos Atleta
1 CATALANO GONZAGA LOLA (34905)
2 BIANCONI AGNESE (34898)
3 FRANCHINI NICOLE (34922)
4 KOSENI FLUTURAKE (34936)
5 TURCO CHIARA (34969)
6 GONZALEZ ISABEL (34932)

terza-Junior A

Pos Atleta
1 CORDELLA EMMA (29792)

Data Nascita
29-07-2005
06-04-2004
24-01-2003

Data Nascita
24-03-2002
18-02-2006

Data Nascita
21-10-2008
25-08-2004
27-01-2009

Data Nascita
29-08-2013
07-11-2013
02-06-2013
19-11-2014
14-02-2014
02-09-2014

Data Nascita
31-07-2012

Societa

G.S. ATLETICA 75 A.S.D.
VITAL A.S.D.

VITAL A.S.D.

Societa
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD

Societa

G.S. ATLETICA 75 A.S.D.
VITAL A.S.D.

G.S. ATLETICA 75 A.S.D.

Societa

POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD

Societa
G.S. ATLETICA 75 A.S.D.

Punti

44,300
43,600
41,300

Punti
43,500
43,100

Punti
41,300
21,800
4,500

Punti

51,800
51,800
51,700
50,400
49,900
49,700

Punti
51,400



2 FRABBONI GRETA (19867)

3 BUSSEI IRENE (20462)

4 BORELLI PENELOPE (4817)

5 GRAMOLAZZO BIANCA (19880)
6 CAMPIONI MARTA (19847)

7 SERGIO CARLOTTA (29803)

8 BELLETTI ILARIA (19833)

9 LUGLI ALICE (383)

terza-Junior B

Pos

Atleta

1 SCHIAROLI AURORA (26380)

2 LUCIANI MAYA (26278)

3 LEONE REBECCA (16887)

4 BRUNI VIOLA (16820)

5 CESARINI MARTINA (29790)

6 RUSSO ANNALISA (618)

7 CAVALIERI LETIZIA (30025)

8 FALAT ALESSIA (30039)

9 LULJA ISABELA (4916)
10 BARONCINI CHIARA (30014)
11 DALLASTA DILETTA (20492)
12 DILETTO MARIA GRAZIA (16848)
13 INGOGLIA ANGELAMARIA (20526)
14 MARINI CHIARA (24470)

terza-Senior A-2006+B+C

Pos

Atleta
1 NOTARI SARA (4384)
2 PIERALISI ANNA (26347)
3 ZUPPIROLI CHIARA (4114)
4 SAMMARINI GAIA (11337)

02-05-2011
16-01-2011
22-04-2011
23-07-2012
21-12-2012
23-09-2012
08-01-2012
14-02-2011

Data Nascita
08-08-2009
19-12-2009
03-12-2010
15-10-2010
01-09-2010
19-01-2009
12-07-2009
08-01-2010
17-09-2010
28-06-2010
04-08-2009
16-02-2010
06-10-2009
29-06-2010

Data Nascita
07-08-2006
01-02-2006
28-11-2006
16-01-2006

PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D

US SATURNO GUASTALLA SCSD

SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD
PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D

PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D

G.S. ATLETICA 75 A.S.D.

PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D

SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS

Societa

ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA

ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA

EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

G.S. ATLETICA 75 A.S.D.

SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L.
GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. aR.L.
SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD
GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.5.D. a R.L.
US SATURNO GUASTALLA SCSD

EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

US SATURNO GUASTALLA SCSD

VITAL A.S.D.

Societa

POL. SCANDIANESE

ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA
CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD
A.D. POLISPORTIVA LAME

50,500
50,300
48,500
47,300
47,200
46,800
45,800
0,000

Punti

54,600
54,100
53,200
52,900
51,400
51,100
50,800
50,800
50,400
50,100
49,900
49,600
48,500
0,000

Punti

53,000
51,900
51,900
51,500



5 ANCORA CHIARA (4041)
6 BARRESI GIULIA (11306)
7 MALAGUTI ALICE (11324)
8 ACERBI AGNESE (16788)

terza-Senior A-2007+2008

Pos

Atleta
1 ODORICI IRENE (4963)
2 COLAVECCHIO LINDA (16842)
3 PACI VIOLA (4099)
4 BOTTI EMMA (1399)
5 ZANICHELLI MARTINA (20621)
6 ODORISIO CHIARA (26321)
7 SIGHINOLFI MARGHERITA (665)
8 ACERBI GIUDITTA (16787)
9 LATINI LAILA (26267)
10 POLI LAURA (1479)
11 CHERUBINI ILARIA (26198)
12 PETTENATI VANESSA (17898)
13 ROMANI VALENTINA (29153)
14 DI TULLIO ELENA (225)

03-10-2002
08-02-2005
24-01-2006
19-06-2006

Data Nascita
13-12-2007
18-12-2008
06-08-2007
12-02-2008
30-06-2007
24-12-2008
23-06-2008
17-07-2008
23-01-2007
31-12-2008
30-09-2007
06-08-2008
26-11-2008
04-02-2008

CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD
A.D. POLISPORTIVA LAME

A.D. POLISPORTIVA LAME

EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

Societa

SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD
EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD

ANIMO A.S.D.

US SATURNO GUASTALLA SCSD

ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA

SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS
EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA

ANIMO A.S.D.

ASD POLISPORTIVA CESANELLA

EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

VITAL A.S.D.

SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS

50,800
50,800
50,400
47,900

Punti

54,600
54,500
53,800
53,700
53,300
51,600
50,300
50,300
49,900
49,800
48,900
48,900
48,700
46,700



